

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11683/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in RSA No.2320/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CORK MANUFACTURING CO.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

[For final disposal]

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on Monday, the 09th April 2007.

In the meantime, lower court's record be called for.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master